
	 ----------------------   Name   -----------------------------------	 Booking Date / Time	 age	 sex	 Booking Type	 Arresting Agency
	 Bookings Between	 3/28/2025  12:00:00AM	 and	 4/3/2025  11:59:59PM	 Sawyer County Weekly Booking	Run Date/
Time	 4/4/2025	  2:00:05AM 

	 ANDERSEN	 JOHN	 RALPH	 4/3/2025  11:02:21PM	  48	 M	 Probation Hold	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 973.10(1)	 PROBATION VIOLATION 

	 BONIKOWSKE	 MICHELLE	 MARIE	 4/1/2025   9:00:37AM	  28	 F	 Summons and Complaint	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 943.01(2)(d)	 FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500 

	 CRONE	 VICTOR	 LEE	 4/1/2025   8:57:17PM	  32	 M	 New Arrestee Awaiting Court	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 943.50(1m)(b)&(4)(a)	 MISDEMEANOR RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE (<= $500) 
	 973.10(1)	 PROBATION VIOLATION 

	 DAUPHINAIS	 BRENT	 LEE	 3/31/2025  12:26:50AM	  27	 M	 LCO Warrant	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 785.02	 CONTEMPT OF COURT 
	 818.02	 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL 
	 940.225(3m)	 FOURTH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT 

	 DICUS	 CASEY	 ALAN	 4/1/2025   7:59:31PM	  39	 M	 New Arrestee Awaiting Court	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 943.20(1)(a)&(3)(bf)	 THEFT - MOVABLE PROPERTY (> $2500 - $5000) 
	 943.34(1)(a)	 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - LESS THAN $2,500 

	 DRIFT	 JASON	 EDWARD	 3/28/2025  10:51:59PM	  50	 M	 Cash Bond	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 346.63(1)(a)*4	 OWI - 4TH OFFENSE 
	 961.573(1)	 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 

	 FISCHER	 THERESE	 LOUISE	 3/29/2025  10:31:25AM	  40	 F	 Probation Hold	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 343.44(1)(b)&(2)(ar)2	 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALC/CONT/SUBST/REFUSAL 
	 347.413(1)*1	 FAILURE TO INSTALL IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE/TAMPERING/VIOLATE ORDER RESTRICT OPERATE PRIVILEGE 
	 973.10(1)	 PROBATION VIOLATION 

	 HARDY	 DRAKE	 FREDRICK	 3/28/2025   6:45:04PM	  28	 M	 Sentence Inmate	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 785.04(1)(b)	 CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED 

	 HOUSE	 ALEXANDER	 SAGE	 3/28/2025   2:05:02PM	  27	 M	 Sentence Inmate	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 



	 ----------------------   Name   -----------------------------------	 Booking Date / Time	 age	 sex	 Booking Type	 Arresting Agency
	 Statute	 Offense 
	 946.41(1)	 RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER 

	 HUBEK	 CHRISTINE	 FRANCES	 4/3/2025   3:15:54PM	  57	 F	 BAC over .04%	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 346.63(1)(a)*1	 OWI - 1ST OFFENSE 

	 ISHAM	 SELINA	 CORRINE	 3/28/2025  10:02:30AM	  33	 F	 Drug Court Hold	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 343.44(1)(a)	 OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 

	 KRAJENKA	 DARRIN	 LEE ANDREW	 3/31/2025   3:13:52PM	  53	 M	 New Arrestee Awaiting Court	 Hayward Police Department 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 940.19(1)	 MISDEMEANOR BATTERY 
	 947.01(1)	 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

	 MCFAGGAN	 ASHLEY	 ANN	 3/31/2025   3:04:53PM	  21	 F	 New Arrestee Awaiting Court	 Hayward Police Department 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 940.19(1)	 MISDEMEANOR BATTERY 
	 947.01(1)	 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

	 MONCEL	 WILLIAM	 AUGUSTINE	 3/28/2025   6:27:22AM	  18	 M	 BAC over .04%	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 346.63(1)(A)_1	 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE 
	 346.63(2m)	 VIOLATION OF ABSOLUTE SOBRIETY 
	 946.41(1)	 RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER 

	 QUAGON	 SUSAN	 LEE	 4/1/2025   9:29:14AM	  53	 F	 Summons and Complaint	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 343.44(1)(b)&(2)(ar)2	 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALC/CONT/SUBST/REFUSAL 

	 STEPHENSON	 MICHAEL	 ANTHONY	 4/2/2025  11:40:57PM	  35	 M	 Probation Hold	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 973.10(1)	 PROBATION VIOLATION 

	 STEVENS	 SIMONE	 CORRINE	 4/2/2025   1:19:35PM	  27	 F	 New Arrestee Awaiting Court	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 968.09(1)	 FAIL TO APPEAR 
	 973.10(1)	 PROBATION VIOLATION 

	 TAYLOR	 JAKE	 LOUIS EMMANUEL	 3/31/2025   1:10:42AM	  33	 M	 Probation Hold	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 973.10(1)	 PROBATION VIOLATION 



	 ----------------------   Name   -----------------------------------	 Booking Date / Time	 age	 sex	 Booking Type	 Arresting Agency

	 THAYER	 HOLLY	 RUTH	 3/31/2025   6:57:46PM	  41	 F	 Probation Hold	 Sawyer County Sheriff's Office 

	 Statute	 Offense 

	 WOLLER	 ALEX	 JEFFREY	 4/3/2025   4:41:34PM	  23	 M	 New Arrestee Awaiting Court	 Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal PD 

	 Statute	 Offense 
	 346.63(1)(a)*2	 OWI - 2ND OFFENSE 
	 450.11(7)(h)	 POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION 

	 Total Bookings	  20 
	 Female Count	  8 
	 Male Count	  12 


